
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:558
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2005
FUNDS ALLOCATED AND SPENT UNDER FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMMES
Modi Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated by the Union Government to various States under the Health and Family Welfare Programmes;

(b) the details of the amount allocated and spent under these programmes by various States including Bihar, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has imposed any ban on allocation of such amount for Bihar;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the measures taken by the Union Government for the successful operation of the Family Welfare Programme in Bihar?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b): Under Family Welfare Programme, allocation is done only for the schemes under infrastructure maintenance such as direction and administration, urban familyu welfare services, sub-centres, training institutes for ANMs/LHVs, MPWs, health & family welfare training centres, sterilization beds, POL and compensation. For other schemes such as RCH programme, Area Projects, IEC, NMBS and EASG, no allocation is done and the releases are made on the basis of the requirement and the demand received form the States. The details of the allocation & releases made to States for infrastructure maintenance and releases & expenditure for other programmes of the states during 2004-05 are given in the Annexure.

(c) & (d): No Sir.

(e): Under F.W. Programme, increased releases were made to Bihar for infrastructure maintenance and other programmes during 2004-05 as compared to the previous year.

Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 558 FOR 27.7.2005

STATE-WISE ALLOCATION & RELEASES FOR INFRASTRUCTURE MAINTENANCE AND RELEASES & EXPENDITURE FOR
OTHER PROGRAMMES UNDER FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME DURING 2004-05


                                                            (Rs. in lakh)
Sl.               Infrastruct                     Other
No.                   ure                      programmes
                  maintenance
                                 Releases       Releases        Expdt.*
                  Allocation
(1)      (2)          (3)          (4)             (5)            (6)
 1.    Andhra      16097.84      19780.53        4378.47        2444.89
       Pradesh
 2.   Arunachal                   421.68         335.98         350.37
       Pradesh      421.68
 3.     Assam       6679.20      5009.40         2917.23        1448.80
 4.     Bihar      11434.64       150.65         5970.06        370.51
 5.  Chhatisgarh    4841.80      6172.21         3044.98        1439.30
 6.      Goa        258.08        318.01          36.01          1.12
 7.    Gujarat     10084.68      12619.36        9564.90        3098.38
 8.    Haryana      3625.76      4426.87         2122.52        2363.34
 9.   Himachal      2803.84      3524.80         535.50         124.73
       Pradesh
10.     Jammu       2509.68      3093.77         289.41         371.41
       Pradesh
11.   Jharkhand     5247.48      6802.30        3817. 53        2285.24
12.   Karnataka    11566.72      14404.21        1556.40        1862.95


13.    Kerala       6111.48      7886.53         1188.47        678.81
14.    Madhya                    14763.82        8400.25        782.97
       Pradesh     11931.20
15.  Maharashtra   15580.96      18969.72        4549.62        1685.74
16.   Manipur@      986.08        647.68         335.93          2.09
17.   Meghalaya     647.68        808.20         136.47         205.23
18.    Mizoram      578.40        568.40         588.22         323.61
19.   Nagaland      568.40       8809.99         322.58          66.82
20.    Orissa       6744.68      4977.72         4090.26        904.66
 21    Punjab       3983.92      16519.32        772.78         236.01
22.   Rajasthan    13060.52       299.80         6795.11        2935.16
23.    Sikkim       284.80       14986.23        362.22         167.82
24.  Tamil Nadu    11960.92       829.96         2674.21        371.19
25.    Tripura      829.96       30645.07        185.82          6.00
26.     Uttar      23821.28      30645.71       22407.30       10595.83
       Pradesh
27.  Uttranchal     1909.52      2241.07         2779.16        535.03
28.  West Bengal   10412.00      13243.57        3537.66        1899.46
      Total All    184983.00    227807.33       93695.05       37557.47
       States


Releases in addition to allocation were made to States other than NE states during 2004-05 #Reported expenditure @No releases were made because of unspent balance lying with the State. ..... .....
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